Siderise OSCI
Open State
Cassette Insert
Stone wool inserts to reduce the depths of
cladding cassettes and simplify detailing
Application
Siderise Open State Cassette Inserts (OSCI) are designed for use in Cassette Panel Cladding Systems.
OSCI can be used both horizontally and vertically as part of a rainscreen cladding system. They are applied directly to

RV-90/30X Vertical 3.54 [90] 4.53 [115]
RV-90/60 Vertical 3.94 [100] 4.92 [125]
RV-90/60X Vertical 4.72 [120] 5.71 [145]
RV-120/120 Vertical 4.72 [120] 5.71 [145]
RV-120/120X Vertical 5.91 [150] 6.89 [175]
Table 1 above provides the OSCI width which is determined by the fire rating of the Siderise Cavity Barrier (Fireblock)
in use on the project.
Siderise OSCI should not be used in conjunction with any cavity barrier (Fireblock) from another manufacturer or
type.
US Technical Data Sheet
Siderise OSCI Open State Cassette Insert v1.00 September 2025
www.siderise-us.com Page 4
Table 2: Product Codes and Dimensions
Product Type Width inches [mm] Length inches [mm] Depth inches [mm]
OSCI/1220-100-40 3.94 [100] 48.03 [1220] 1.57 [40]
OSCI/1220-100-50 3.94 [100] 48.03 [1220] 1.97 [50]
OSCI/1220-100-60 3.94 [100] 48.03 [1220] 2.36 [60]
OSCI/1220-115-40 4.53 [115] 48.03 [1220] 1.57 [40]
OSCI/1220-115-50 4.53 [115] 48.03 [1220] 1.97 [50]
OSCI/1220-115-60 4.53 [115] 48.03 [1220] 2.36 [60]
OSCI/1220-125-40 4.92 [125] 48.03 [1220] 1.57 [40]
OSCI/1220-125-50 4.92 [125] 48.03 [1220] 1.97 [50]
OSCI/1220-125-60 4.92 [125] 48.03 [1220] 2.36 [60]
OSCI/1220-145-40 5.71 [145] 48.03 [1220] 1.57 [40]
OSCI/1220-145-50 5.71 [145] 48.03 [1220] 1.97 [50]
OSCI/1220-145-60 5.71 [145] 48.03 [1220] 2.36 [60]
OSCI/1220-175-40 6.89 [175] 48.03 [1220] 1.57 [40]
OSCI/1220-175-50 6.89 [175] 48.03 [1220] 1.97 [50]
OSCI/1220-175-60 6.89 [175] 48.03 [1220] 2.36 [60]
For required OSCI width please see Table 1.
The depth of the OSCI can be variable with a minimum depth of 0.83 inches [21mm]. The sizes quoted in Table 2
would be considered standard.
Other OSCI depths are available, please contact natech@siderise.com for further information.